



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1S01
District: District 1 **Counties:** HIGHLANDS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43796215201 (*)
Contract Desc: HIGHLANDS COUNTY SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,319,384.00	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,334,608.01	101.15%
3	PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,514,208.48	114.77%
4	PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,627,801.00	123.38%
5	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,638,330.00	124.17%
6	CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,946,882.31	147.56%
7	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,126,034.00	161.14%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

District: District 1

Counties: HIGHLANDS

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43796215201 (*)

Contract Descr: HIGHLANDS COUNTY SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR

The improvements under this Contract consist of structural repairs to Bridge No. 090016 (US 98 Over Kissimmee River), Bridge No. 090026 (US 98 Over Lorida Creek), and Bridge No. 090032 (US 98 Over Istokpoga Canal) in Highlands County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43796215201 Bridge No. 090032		(1190.000) SF (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	12,800.00000	12,800.00	52,500.00000	52,500.00
0010 0110 8 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		15.000 DA	500.00000	7,500.00	3,256.80000	48,852.00	4,500.00000	67,500.00
0015 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		80.000 LF	500.00000	40,000.00	531.00000	42,480.00	1,000.00000	80,000.00
0020 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		100.000 CF	800.00000	80,000.00	450.00000	45,000.00	585.00000	58,500.00
0025 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		20.000 GA	250.00000	5,000.00	275.00000	5,500.00	100.00000	2,000.00
0030 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		300.000 LF	60.00000	18,000.00	45.00000	13,500.00	42.00000	12,600.00
0035 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		168.000 GA	85.00000	14,280.00	15.00000	2,520.00	125.00000	21,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		16,800.000 SF	5.00000	84,000.00	1.00000	16,800.00	1.40000	23,520.00
0045 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		4.000 EA	1,500.00000	6,000.00	7,087.00000	28,348.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00
0050 0455 81101 CATHODIC PROTECTION, F&I, PILE, ZINC ANODE ASSEMBLY		12.000 EA	2,000.00000	24,000.00	3,952.00000	47,424.00	4,200.00000	50,400.00
0055 0457 1 11 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"		240.000 LF	700.00000	168,000.00	897.00000	215,280.00	975.00000	234,000.00
0060 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		428.000 LF	700.00000	299,600.00	783.00000	335,124.00	1,050.00000	449,400.00
0065 0457 1 21 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"		30.000 LF	1,200.00000	36,000.00	1,946.00000	58,380.00	1,100.00000	33,000.00
0070 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		100.000 LF	50.00000	5,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00	42.00000	4,200.00
0075 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		500.000 LB	25.00000	12,500.00	29.68000	14,840.00	50.00000	25,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		1,469.000 LB	60.00000	88,140.00	80.97000	118,944.93	70.00000	102,830.00
0085 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		8.000 EA	6,000.00000	48,000.00	5,900.00000	47,200.00	1,750.00000	14,000.00
0090 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		2.600 MB	25,000.00000	65,000.00	1,151.00000	2,992.60	14,000.00000	36,400.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,051,020.00		\$1,060,485.53		\$1,278,050.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0095 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43796215201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	104,000.00000	104,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
0100 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43796215201		(160.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0105 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,520.000 ED	0.10000	152.00	0.90000	1,368.00	0.35000	532.00
0110 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,340.000 ED	0.10000	434.00	0.16000	694.40	0.16000	694.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		36.000 EA	1.00000	36.00	11.80000	424.80	12.00000	432.00
0120 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		464.000 ED	1.00000	464.00	13.87000	6,435.68	14.00000	6,496.00
0125 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		1,320.000 LF	0.10000	132.00	2.95000	3,894.00	3.00000	3,960.00
0130 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		1,320.000 LF	0.10000	132.00	2.95000	3,894.00	3.00000	3,960.00
0135 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,240.000 LF	5.00000	16,200.00	14.40000	46,656.00	7.00000	22,680.00
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43796215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$267,550.00		\$265,366.88		\$228,754.40

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0145 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		32.000 EA	1.00000	32.00	11.80000	377.60	12.00000	384.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0150 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.008 GM	5,000.00000	40.00	5,900.00000	47.20	5.00000	0.04
0155 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.008 GM	5,000.00000	40.00	5,900.00000	47.20	5.00000	0.04
0160 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.117 GM	3,000.00000	351.00	35,400.00000	4,141.80	30,000.00000	3,510.00
0165 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.117 GM	3,000.00000	351.00	35,400.00000	4,141.80	30,000.00000	3,510.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$814.00		\$8,755.60		\$7,404.08
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,319,384.00		\$1,334,608.01		1,514,208.48



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43796215201 Bridge No. 090032		(1190.000) SF (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	30,082.80000	30,082.80
0010 0110 8 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		15.000 DA	3,000.00000	45,000.00	2,800.00000	42,000.00	4,139.30000	62,089.50
0015 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		80.000 LF	225.00000	18,000.00	164.00000	13,120.00	362.19000	28,975.20
0020 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		100.000 CF	600.00000	60,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00	1,259.41000	125,941.00
0025 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		20.000 GA	125.00000	2,500.00	135.00000	2,700.00	189.14000	3,782.80
0030 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		300.000 LF	65.00000	19,500.00	425.00000	127,500.00	49.19000	14,757.00
0035 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		168.000 GA	70.00000	11,760.00	37.00000	6,216.00	87.61000	14,718.48
0040 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		16,800.000 SF	3.00000	50,400.00	5.00000	84,000.00	2.93000	49,224.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		4.000 EA	950.00000	3,800.00	2,060.00000	8,240.00	5,247.00000	20,988.00
0050 0455 81101 CATHODIC PROTECTION, F&I, PILE, ZINC ANODE ASSEMBLY		12.000 EA	2,500.00000	30,000.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00	4,430.80000	53,169.60
0055 0457 1 11 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"		240.000 LF	825.00000	198,000.00	692.00000	166,080.00	842.05000	202,092.00
0060 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		428.000 LF	1,100.00000	470,800.00	542.50000	232,190.00	897.74000	384,232.72
0065 0457 1 21 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"		30.000 LF	1,200.00000	36,000.00	666.00000	19,980.00	1,134.40000	34,032.00
0070 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		100.000 LF	95.00000	9,500.00	17.00000	1,700.00	59.98000	5,998.00
0075 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		500.000 LB	75.00000	37,500.00	42.00000	21,000.00	36.69000	18,345.00
0080 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		1,469.000 LB	75.00000	110,175.00	38.00000	55,822.00	116.64000	171,344.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0085 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		8.000 EA	3,500.00000	28,000.00	11,080.00000	88,640.00	10,443.22000	83,545.76
0090 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		2.600 MB	35,000.00000	91,000.00	41,000.00000	106,600.00	10,329.94000	26,857.84
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,241,935.00		\$1,178,788.00		\$1,330,175.86

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0095 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43796215201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	163,000.00000	163,000.00	194,650.00000	194,650.00
0100 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43796215201		(160.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	201,556.82000	201,556.82	286,709.49000	286,709.49
0105 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,520.000 ED	25.00000	38,000.00	0.25000	380.00	0.26000	395.20
0110 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,340.000 ED	2.00000	8,680.00	0.13000	564.20	0.13000	564.20
0115 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		36.000 EA	15.00000	540.00	15.00000	540.00	7.00000	252.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		464.000 ED	20.00000	9,280.00	12.50000	5,800.00	11.75000	5,452.00
0125 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		1,320.000 LF	5.00000	6,600.00	3.95000	5,214.00	3.50000	4,620.00
0130 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		1,320.000 LF	5.00000	6,600.00	3.95000	5,214.00	3.50000	4,620.00
0135 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,240.000 LF	10.00000	32,400.00	5.40000	17,496.00	19.28000	62,467.20
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43796215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$377,100.00		\$449,765.02		\$609,730.09

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0145 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		32.000 EA	15.00000	480.00	15.00000	480.00	7.00000	224.00
0150 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.008 GM	6,000.00000	48.00	19,315.00000	154.52	1,842.28000	14.74



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0155 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.008 GM	6,000.00000	48.00	19,315.00000	154.52	1,842.28000	14.74
0160 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.117 GM	35,000.00000	4,095.00	38,410.00000	4,493.97	28,730.24000	3,361.44
0165 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.117 GM	35,000.00000	4,095.00	38,410.00000	4,493.97	28,730.24000	3,361.44
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$8,766.00		\$9,776.98		\$6,976.36
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,627,801.00		\$1,638,330.00		1,946,882.31



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43796215201 Bridge No. 090032		(1190.000) SF (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0010 0110 8 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		15.000 DA	5,000.00000	75,000.00				
0015 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		80.000 LF	1,000.00000	80,000.00				
0020 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		100.000 CF	1,000.00000	100,000.00				
0025 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		20.000 GA	50.00000	1,000.00				
0030 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		300.000 LF	100.00000	30,000.00				
0035 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		168.000 GA	85.00000	14,280.00				
0040 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		16,800.000 SF	2.50000	42,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00				
0050 0455 81101 CATHODIC PROTECTION, F&I, PILE, ZINC ANODE ASSEMBLY		12.000 EA	5,000.00000	60,000.00				
0055 0457 1 11 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"		240.000 LF	1,500.00000	360,000.00				
0060 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		428.000 LF	1,600.00000	684,800.00				
0065 0457 1 21 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"		30.000 LF	1,500.00000	45,000.00				
0070 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		100.000 LF	75.00000	7,500.00				
0075 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		500.000 LB	75.00000	37,500.00				
0080 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		1,469.000 LB	100.00000	146,900.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Structures										
0085 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		8.000 EA	500.00000	4,000.00						
0090 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		2.600 MB	20,000.00000	52,000.00						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,849,980.00						

SECTION: 0002 Roadway										
0095 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43796215201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00						
0100 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43796215201		(160.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00						
0105 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,520.000 ED	2.00000	3,040.00						
0110 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,340.000 ED	0.10000	434.00						
0115 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		36.000 EA	25.00000	900.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0002 Roadway										
0120	0102 99	464.000	20.00000	9,280.00						
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED										
0125	0102911 2	1,320.000	2.50000	3,300.00						
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID LF										
0130	0102912 2	1,320.000	2.50000	3,300.00						
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID LF										
0135	0104 11	3,240.000	5.00000	16,200.00						
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF										
0140	0999 25	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00						
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43796215201 LS										
0002 Roadway Section Totals:						\$261,454.00				

SECTION: 0003 Signing										
0145	0706 1 1	32.000	60.00000	1,920.00						
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS EA										
0150	0710 11101	0.008	500,000.00000	4,000.00						
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM										



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1S01

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0155 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.008 GM	500,000.00000	4,000.00				
0160 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.117 GM	20,000.00000	2,340.00				
0165 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.117 GM	20,000.00000	2,340.00				
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$14,600.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,126,034.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190718 July 18, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1S01

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.